un

03-07-2002 TRADEW95527

**RECC** 

Form PTO-1594 6-93 3/4/2

HEET

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  SNAK ALLIANCE INC.    Individual(s)								
SNAK ALLIANCE INC.    Individual(s)	To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
3. Nature of conveyance:	SNAK ALLIANCE INC.  Individual(s)	SNACK ALLIANCE INC.  Street Adress:  P.O. Box 70  City / State: Hermiston, OR 97838  Individual(s)  Corporation-OR						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Registration No.(s)  See attached list.  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:  Name: Jane Shay Wald, Esq. Address: Irell & Manella LLP 1800 Avenue of the Stars Suite 900  B. Registration No.(s)  Yes No  6. Total no. of applications and registrations involved: 21  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$540.00  Enclosed Authorized to charge to deposit account	☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement   ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name   ☐ Other:	Limited Partnership Other: If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?						
Name: Jane Shay Wald, Esq. Address: Irell & Manella LLP 1800 Avenue of the Stars Suite 900  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$540.00  Enclosed Authorized to charge to deposit account	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Registration No.(s)  See attached list 4 2002						
State: CA Zip: 90067  8. Deposit account number: 09-0946	Concerning documents should be mailed:  Name: Address: Irell & Manella LLP 1800 Avenue of the Stars Suite 900  City: Los Angeles State: CA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{\$ 540.00}{\text{ Enclosed}}\$  Authorized to charge to deposit account						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. <b>Statement and signature:</b> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.								
Total number pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	5	Date						

06/2002 TDIAZ1 00000145 1927608

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

0

### Attachment to Change of Name From Snak Alliance Inc.

#### to Snack Alliance Inc.

Trademark	Registration No.	Issue Date	
GRANNY GOOSE RIPPLES & Design	1,927,608	October 17, 1995	
OVERLAND TRAIL	1,821,539	February 15, 1994	
CHIPPLES	1,386,188	March 11, 1986	
50% LESS SALT NOT A SHAKE LESS FLAVOR! & Design	1,332,461	April 23, 1985	
NOT A SHAKE LESS FLAVOR! & Design	1,327,266	March 26, 1985	
GRANNY GOOSE & Design	1,319,610	February 12, 1985	
Design Only	1,319,609	February 12, 1985	
GRANNY GOOSE	1,001,603	January 14, 1975	
Design Only	1,001,602	January 14, 1975	
TOM SAWYER & Design	750,267	May 28, 1963	
PARTY CHIPS & Design	738,310	September 25, 1962	
SNAPS	705,655	October 11, 1960	
1 <sup>ST</sup> PLACE FLAVOR & Design	1,552,129	August 15, 1989	
IDAHO RUSS CHIPS	1,504,142	September 13, 1988	
CLOVER CLUB	1,549,338	July 25, 1989	
HOD SANDERS' CLOVER CLUB & Design	1,261,052	December 13, 1983	

520574.01 01 - 1 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0061

Trademark	Registration No.	Issue Date	
GRANNY GOOSE & Design	434,237	November 11, 1947	
GRANNY GOOSE & Design	433,728	October 28, 1947	
GRANNY GOOSE	899,786 September 29, 1970		
THE WHOLE EARTH	980,450	March 12, 1974	
GRANNY GOOSE	RANNY GOOSE 951,462 January 23, 1973		

# State of Oregon

# OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

That the attached copy of the

Amendment to

Articles of Incorporation

filed on

March 2, 2001

for

SNAK ALLIANCE INC.

changing the name to

SNACK ALLIANCE INC.

is a true copy of the original document that has been filed with this office.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State

Marilyn R. Smith

February 19, 2002

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.filinginoregon.com FAX (503) 378-4381

1102

TRADEMARK REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0063 754965-89

**FILED** 

MAR 0 2 2001 OREGON

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BY SHAREHOLDERS AND BOARD OF DIRECTORS

OF

#### SNAK ALLIANCE INC.

- 1. The name of the corporation prior to amendment is Snak Alliance Inc..
- 2. Article I shall be amended to read:

"The name of the corporation is Snack Alliance Inc., and its duration shall be perpetual."

- 3. The amendment was adopted on February 25, 2001.
- 4. Shareholder action was required to adopt the amendment. The shareholder vote was as follows:

Class or Series Of Shares	Number of Shares Outstanding	Number of Votes Entitled to be Cast	Number of Votes Cast For	Number of Votes Cast Against
Common	1,000	1,000	1,000	-0-

SNAK ALLIANCE INC.

Robert Armstrong, Secretary

Person to contact about this filing:

Telephone:

RECORDED: 02/28/2002

Anne L. Barragar (503) 241-2300

Q:\TEMP\a\AOANameChg.dnc

3.80

TRADEMARK REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0064